Jumbo - Conforming Spread (%) -0.13 -0.10 - 0.25 0.84 6.56

Profits and Consumer Surplus (deviation from baseline)

Overall Lender Profits ($b) 4 3 - -5 -28 -64
Bank Profits ($b) 4 3 - -5 -28 -64

Shadow Bank Profits ($b) 0 0 - 0 0 0

Overall Consumer Surplus ($b) 3 2 - -3 -8 -17

Individual Consumer Surplus ($)  95 56 - -217 -830 -1,616
Overall Consumer Surplus for Top Income Market ($b) 1 1  -1 -5 -10

Overall Consumer Surplus for Bottom Income Market ($b) 0 0  0 0 -1
Individual Consumer Surplus for Top Income Quartile ($) 122 77 - -280 -1,058 -2,061

Individual Consumer Surplus for Bottom Income Quartile ($) 71 36 - -157 -604 -1,168

53

Table 10: Counterfactual Analysis – GSE Financing Costs

This table shows the impact of raising capital requirements. Columns (1)-(3) show the impact of lowering GSE financing costs by 100, 25, and 10 basis points, respectively.
Column (4) shows the 2015 baseline scenario. Columns (5)-(7) show the impact of increasing GSE financing costs by 10, 25, and 100 basis points, respectively. Rows
show the predicted impact of the counterfactual change on various outcomes.

  Changes to GSE Financing Costs
 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

 -100bps -25bps -10bps Baseline +10bps +25bps +100bps

Lending Volumes
Overall Lending Volume ($b) 2,492 1,922 1,824 1,763 1,728 1,688 1,528

Conforming Volume ($b) 2,122 1,550 1,450 1,385 1,354 1,315 1,156
Jumbo Volume ($b) 371 373 374 378 374 374 372

Bank Volume ($b) 1,450 1,157 1,106 1,078 1,079 1,089 1,133

Loan Financing
Balance Sheet Lending ($b) 371 373 374 735 1,062 1,088 1,133

Share of Loans Financed on Balance Sheet (%) 15% 19% 21% 42% 61% 64% 74%
Share of Conforming Loans Financed on Balance Sheet (%) 0% 0% 0% 26% 51% 54% 66%

Shadow Bank Share of Conforming Loans (%) 49% 49% 50% 49% 48% 46% 34%

Interest Rates (deviation from baseline)

Conforming Interest Rate (%) -1.15 -0.29 -0.11 - 0.06 0.14 0.42
Jumbo Interest Rate (%) 0.06 0.02 0.00 - -0.01 -0.01 -0.02

Jumbo - Conforming Spread (%) 1.20 0.31 0.11 - -0.07 -0.15 -0.44

Profits and Consumer Surplus (deviation from baseline)

Overall Lender Profits ($b) 35 7 2 - -2 -5 -13
Bank Profits ($b) 17 3 1 - 0 1 8

Shadow Bank Profits ($b) 19 4 2 - -2 -6 -21

Overall Consumer Surplus ($b) 196 43 16 - -9 -20 -66

Individual Consumer Surplus ($)  5,984 1,412 557 - -343 -885 -3,297
Overall Consumer Surplus for Top Income Market ($b) 90 20 7 - -5 -10 -33

Overall Consumer Surplus for Bottom Income Market ($b) 17 4 1 - -1 -2 -5
Individual Consumer Surplus for Top Income Quartile ($) 6,013 1,398 558 - -323 -856 -3,179

Individual Consumer Surplus for Bottom Income Quartile ($) 6,124 1,468 571 - -377 -945 -3,521

54

Table 11: Counterfactual Analysis – Conforming Loan Limit
This table shows the impact of altering the conforming loan limit. Column (1) shows the impact of reducing the limit by 25%; Column (2) shows the 2015 baseline
scenario; Column (3) shows the impact of increasing the limit by 25%; Column (4) shows the impact of removing the limit altogether, so that all loans are eligible for
GSE financing. Column (5) shows the impact of setting all limits to the lower national limit of $417,000. Column (6) shows the impact of setting all limits to the higher
national limit of $625,000. Rows show the predicted impact of the counterfactual change on various outcomes.